0134546

03:41 PM

Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Page 1 Fee: \$15.00 ΑE RPTT \$124.80 Recorded By 0039 Book- 252 Page-

A.P.N.

10-182-03: 10-182-04

R.P.T.T.

\$124.80

Escrow No.

38734

Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To:

Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

Joerg H. Arnu 11146 Alora St.

Las Vegas, NV 89141

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JOHN KIRK and WENDY WHIFFEN, husband and wife

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Self and Convey to JOERG H. ARNU, an unmarried man.

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for fiscal year;

Dated: November 18, 2009

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

State of Arizona } ss. County of ARICOPA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on by JOHN KIRK and WENDY WHIFFEN

Signature:

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL DEBORAH HOBBY NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY

My Commission Expires May 19, 2010

Exhibit A

File Number: 38734

A portion of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) and Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 36, Township 3 South, Range 55 East, M.D.B. & M., more particularly described as follows:

Lots 29 and 30 of Sunset Acres, Tract No. 2 as shown on the Subdivision Map thereof recorded January 10, 1985 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 239, as File No. 81809, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2009-2010: 10-182-03 10-182-04



DOC # DV-134546

03:41 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By COWN COUNTY TITLE COMPANY STATE OF NEVADA

JECLARATIO			r=		Lincoln County - NV
	arcel Number(s)		FOR RECORDE	——— Lesl	ie Boucher - Recorde
a) <u>10-18</u>			Document/Inst	rument Page	1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00
b) <u>10-18</u>	2-04		Book	Record	ded By: AE RPTT: \$124.80
c)			Date of Record	ling: Book-	· 252 Page- 0039
d)			Notes:	·	\
2. Type of Pro	perty				\ \
a) X Va	icant Land	b) S	ingle Family Resider	ıce	
c) Co	ndo/Twnhse	d) 2	-4 Plex		
e) Ap	artment Bidg.	f) C	ommercial/Industrial		
g) Ag	ricultural	h) \ \ \ \ \ \	lobile Home		
i) Ot	her	***************************************			
3. Total Value	/Sales Price of Pr	operty		\$32,	000.00
Deed in L	ieu of Foreclosure	Only (Value	e of Property) (_)
Transfer			\ \ \	\$32,	000.00
•	erty Transfer Tax	Due:	\ \ _		124.80
4. If Exemption				/ /	
	and the same of th	• •	375.090, Section: _		
•	ain Reason for Ex	•	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
5. Partial Inter	rest: Percentage	being transfe	erred: <u>100 %</u>		
NRS 375.110 th be supported t	at the information by documentation	provided is if called	correct to the best of upon to substantial	f their information e the information	to NRS 375.060 and a and belief, and can on provided herein.
			o exemption or other plus interest at 1% p		of additional tax due,
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the				rally liable for any
additional amo	unt owed.	1	^^	-	
∕Signature:	Wende	NUM	Hen!	Capacity: Gy	rantor_
	. 🔀			_	
Signature:		<u> </u>		Capacity: G_{Γ}	antor
SELLER (GI	RANTOR INFO	RMATION		RANTEE) INFO	
Print Name: WENDY WHIFFEN			Print Name:	JOERG H. ARN	
Address:	5168 N Wolveri	ne Pass Rd	Address:	11146 Alora St	
City/State/Zip	Apache Junction	n, AZ 85119	_ City/State/Zip	Las Vegas, NV	B9141
COMPANY	EBEON BEON	COTINO D	ECODONO (Man as Dinas
Company Nar		inty Title Co	ECORDING (requi	crow No 3873	
Southeast) (40)		aindance Dr			
Address:		o, Nevada 89			



STATE OF NEV						\wedge				
	arcel Number(s)	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY								
a) 10-182	, ,	1	Document/Inst			$\top \top \setminus$				
b) 10-182		- [Book		Page	1				
c)			Date of Record	dina:	3	\top				
d)		—)	Notes:		<u> </u>	1 \				
2. Type of Prop	perty					_ /				
	cant Land b)	Single	Family Resider	nce		-11				
c) Cor	ndo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex									
´	artment Bldg. f) Commercial/Industrial									
 	ricultural h) Mobile Home									
i) Oth	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	J """	1101110		\					
′ ∟		-/		1	****					
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$32,000.00										
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) () Transfer Tax Value \$32,000.00									
	erty Transfer Tax Due:	7	/ / ·	/	\$32,000.00	_				
•	•		1	/_	\$124.80	~				
4. If Exemptio		いつい つづら	000 Cartiani	\vee /						
	sfer Tax Exemption, per N	THE REAL PROPERTY.	.090, Section:							
· ·	in Reason for Exemption	_	100							
5. Partial Intere	est: Percentage being tra	nsterred	: <u>100 %</u>	$\overline{}$	<u> </u>					
NRS 375.110 that be supported by Furthermore, the may result in a p		d is corred upon imed execute imed execute image in the correct image. The correct image is a correct image in the	ect to the best of to substantial emption or othe interest at 1% pler shall be jo	of their inforn te the infor or determinat er month.	nation and be mation provi tion of addition	elief, and can vided herein. onal tax due,				
	Josep H	' <i>l.</i>			17	_				
Signature:	1017 h	· //	\rightarrow \downarrow	Capacity:	Buyer					
	V V		///		•					
Signature:				Capacity:						
SELLER (GR	ANTOR) INFORMATIO	ON	BUYER (GF	RANTEE) I	NFORMAT	ION				
Print Name:	WENDY WHIFFEN		Print Name:	JOERG H.						
Address:	5168 N Wolverine Pass	Rd	Address:	11146 Alor	a St					
City/State/Zip	Apache Junction, AZ 851	119	City/State/Zip	Las Vegas,	NV 89141					
COMPANY	EDOON DECLEATE		maile (1 10 4 11		Photo 1 A				
	ERSON REQUESTING					Buyer)				
Company Nam			Es	scrow No _	38734					
Address:	761 S. Raindance Pahrump, Nevada									